201610
1R0
Scope
This specification applies to the SLO201610T Series of SMD power inductors.
Lead Free Part Numbering
Dimensions
  SLO201610T        2.0±0.2  1.6±0.2 1.0Max.  0.5Typ.  0.8Typ.      2.1Typ.      1.7Typ.
Structural drawing
No. Component Material
① Body Alloy material
② Winding Enamelled Wire

Inductors body -40 to +85℃.
            Humidity：30~70%RH
Part No.
Inductance
Ls(uH)
Direct Current
Resistance
DCR(m )
Saturatio
n
Current
Isat(A)
Temperature
Rise Current
Irms(A)
SLO201610TR24MTT 0.24±20% 19.0 Max 12.0 Typ 7.50 Max  6.30 Max
SLO201610TR33MTT 0.33±20% 22.0 Max 17.0 Typ 6.50 Max  5.40 Max
SLO201610TR47MTT 0.47±20%  25.0 Max 22.0 Typ
SLO201610TR68MTT 0.68±20%  32.0 Max 25.0 Typ 4.80 Max 4.40 Max
SLO201610T1R0MTT 1.0±20%  43.0 Max 35.0 Typ 4.20 Max 4.10 Max
SLO201610T1R5MTT 1.5±20%  100.0 Max 80.0 Typ 3.00 Max 2.30 Max
 SLO201610T2R2MTT 2.2±20%  130.0 Max  120.0 Typ 2.90 Max 2.20 Max
 SLO201610T3R3MTT 3.3±20%  170.0 Max  140.0 Typ 2.00 Max 1.50 Max
SLO201610T4R7MTT 4.7±20%  220.0 Max 190.0 Typ 1.80 Max 1.40 Max
Item Test condition Test equipment
Ls 1MHz/1V HP4263BIM3532-50 or equivalent
DCR direct-current HP4263BRM3545 or equivalent
Isat 1MH/1V Microtest 6379 &6220 or equivalent
Irms ambient temperature 20℃ Microtest 6379 &6220 or equivalent
-40℃～+125℃,Including self-heating
                                          Rev.02                                            P
SLO201610T Series
www.Sunltech.comage 2 of 6
Ω
SLO201610TR10MTT 0.10±20% 12.0 Max 7.00 Typ  8.50 Max  8.00 Max
SLO201610TR11MTT  0.11±20%  13.0 Max 7.50 Typ 8.20 Max  7.50 Max
SLO201610TR15MTT 0.15±20%  14.0 Max 8.00 Typ 8.10 Max  7.10 Max
SLO201610TR22MTT 0.22±20% 18.0 Max 11.0 Typ  7.60 Max  6.40 Max
  SLO201610T6R8MTT 6.8±20%  350.0 Max 320.0 Typ 1.50 Max 1.50 Max
SLO201610T100MTT 10.0±20% 580.0 Max 483.0 Typ 1.10 Max 0.70 Max
5.60 Max 5.10 Max
Peak
T4
T3 T3